issued Shares at the Latest Practicable Date that the Company can purchase or acquire pursuant to the
Share Purchase Mandate) on 1 April 2014, the financial effects of the purchase or acquisition of 136,845,129
Shares by the Company pursuant to the Share Purchase Mandate by way of purchases made entirely out of
capital and held as Treasury Shares on the audited financial statements of the Company and the Group for the
financial year ended 31 March 2015 are set out below:

ADDENDUM TO ANNUAL REPORT

10

ADDENDUM TO ANNUAL REPORT

(1)	 Market Purchases

Notes:

(1)	 Number of Shares as at Latest Practicable Date is 1,368,451,292.

(2)	 NTA per Share equals NTA divided by number of Shares.

(3)	 Gearing equals total borrowings divided by Shareholders’ equity.

(4)	 EPS (basic and diluted) equals profit after tax divided by the weighted average number of Shares.
The weighted average number of Shares as at Latest Practicable Date is 1,121,565,760 Shares.

(5)	 ROE equals profit attributable to Shareholders of the Company divided by average Shareholders’ equity.

Group Company
Before
Share

Purchase

After
Share

Purchase

Before
Share

Purchase

After
Share

Purchase
(S$’000) (S$’000) (S$’000) (S$’000)

As at 31 March 2015

Loss attributable to shareholders of the Company (2,793) (2,793) (2,939) (2,939)

Shareholders’ equity 5,821 5,383 2,563 2,125

NTA (3,249) (3,687) 2,563 2,125

Current assets 4,263 3,825 172 391

Current liabilities 6,370 6,370 6,266 6,923

Working capital (2,107) (2,545) (6,094) (6,532)

Total borrowings 1,721 1,721 800 800

Number of shares excluding Treasury Shares (‘000)(1) 1,368,451 1,231,606 1,368,451 1,231,606

Weighted average number of shares (’000) 1,121,566 984,721 1,121,566 984,721

Financial Ratios

NTA per share (cents)(2) 	 (0.24) 	 (0.30) 	 0.19 	 0.17

Gearing (times)(3) 	 0.29 	 0.32 	 0.31 	 0.38

Current ratio (times) 	 0.67 	 0.60 	 0.03 	 0.06

EPS (cents)(4) 	 (0.25) 	 (0.28) 	 (0.26) 	 (0.30)

ROE (%)(5) 	 (47.98) 	 (51.89) 	 (114.67) 	 (138.31)

11

(2) 	 Off-Market Purchases

ADDENDUM TO ANNUAL REPORT

Notes:

(1)	 Number of Shares as at Latest Practicable Date is 1,368,451,292.

(2)	 NTA per Share equals NTA divided by number of Shares.

(3)	 Gearing equals total borrowings divided by Shareholders’ equity.

(4)	 EPS (basic and diluted) equals profit after tax divided by the weighted average number of Shares.
The weighted average number of Shares as at Latest Practicable Date is 1,121,565,760 Shares.

(5)	 ROE equals profit attributable to Shareholders of the Company divided by average Shareholders’ equity.

Group Company
Before
Share

Purchase

After
Share

Purchase

Before
Share

Purchase

After
Share

Purchase
(S$’000) (S$’000) (S$’000) (S$’000)

As at 31 March 2015

Loss attributable to shareholders of the Company (2,793) (2,793) (2,939) (2,939)

Shareholders’ equity 5,821 5,164 2,563 1,906

NTA (3,249) (3,906) 2,563 1,906

Current assets 4,263 3,606 172 172

Current liabilities 6,370 6,370 6,266 6,923

Working capital (2,107) (2,764) (6,094) (6,751)

Total borrowings 1,721 1,721 800 800

Number of shares excluding Treasury Shares (‘000)(1) 1,368,451 1,231,606 1,368,451 1,231,606

Weighted average number of shares (’000) 1,121,566 984,721 1,121,566 984,721

Financial Ratios

NTA per share (cents)(2) 	 (0.24) 	 (0.32) 	 0.19 	 0.15

Gearing (times)(3) 	 0.29 	 0.33 	 0.31 	 0.42

Current ratio (times) 	 0.67 	 0.57 	 0.03 	 0.02

EPS (cents)(4) 	 (0.25) 	 (0.28) 	 (0.26) 	 (0.30)

ROE (%)(5) 	 (47.98) 	 (54.09) 	 (114.67) 	 (154.20)

12

ADDENDUM TO ANNUAL REPORT

	 Shareholders should note that the financial effects set out above are purely for illustrative purposes
only. Although the proposed Share Purchase Mandate would authorise the Company to purchase or
acquire up to 10% of its total issued Shares, the Company may not necessarily purchase or acquire or